
Developer : Recreational Design & Construction Sheet  ___1____  of 1 ________
Owner : City of Fort Lauderdale

A. ITEM DIV B. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY  UNIT EQUIPMENT SUB CONSULTANTS TOTAL LINE GRAND TOTAL
    NO. * ITEM PRICE

  1. Unit Cost 2. Total 1. Unit Cost 2. Total (E.2 + F.2)

Design Fees (E.1 X C) (F.1 X C)
Enginering and Design

1 DIV 1 Master Planning 1 Ls 65,000$                        65,000.00$                  
2 DIV 1 Architectural Design 1 Ls 295,000$                      295,000.00$                
3 DIV 1 Aquatic Design 1 Ls 325,000$                      325,000.00$                
4 DIV 1 Structural Design 1 Ls 130,000$                      130,000.00$                
5 DIV 1 Civil Engineer 1 Ls 145,000$                      145,000.00$                
6 DIV 1 Mechanical Engineer 1 Ls 174,500$                      174,500.00$                
7 DIV 1 Electrical Engineer 1 Ls 85,000$                        85,000.00$                  
8 DIV 1 Environmental Engineer 1 Ls 20,000$                        20,000.00$                  
9 DIV 1 Landscape 1 Ls 35,000$                        35,000.00$                  

DIV 1 Irrigation Engineering 1 Ls 30,000$                        30,000.00$                  
10 DIV 1 Traffic Engineering 1 Ls 20,000$                        20,000.00$                  

Pre Construction
11 DIV 1 Pre Construction Director 48 Wks 1,960.00$   94,080.00$        94,080.00$                  
12 DIV 1 Project Manager 560 mhs 53.75$        30,100.00$        30,100.00$                  
13 DIV 1 Assistant Pre Con 60 Wks 1,000.00$   60,000.00$        60,000.00$                  
14 DIV 1 Surveys and Boundaries Reconstruct 1 Ls 18,000$                        18,000.00$                  
15 DIV 1 Geo Technical Testing 1 Ls 15,000$                        15,000.00$                  
16 DIV 1 Asbestos Testing and Reports 1 Ls 15,000$                        15,000.00$                  
17 DIV 1 Print and Copies 10 mths 1,200$            12,000.00$      12,000.00$                  
18 DIV 1 Postage and Courier 10 mths 700$              7,000.00$       7,000.00$                    

AQUATIC FACILTY 
 DESIGN FEES TOTAL 1,575,680.00                        

General Conditions
Construction Administration

19 DIV 1 Sustainable Building Reviews 1 Ls 45,000$                        45,000.00$                  
20 DIV 1 Submittal Reviews/ Construction Admin 1600 mhs 85.00$        136,000$                      136,000.00$                
21 DIV 1 Threshold Inspector 1 Ls 55,000$                        55,000.00$                  
22 DIV 1 Quality Assurance and Control 520 hrs 85.00$        44,200.00$        44,200.00$                  
23 DIV 1 Scheduling 18 ea -$                  25,000$                        25,000.00$                  
24 DIV 1 Estimating and Cost Control 1700 mhs 55.00$        93,500.00$        93,500.00$                  
25 Project Management and Supervision
26 DIV 1 Senior Project Manager 77 Wks 2,150.00$   165,550.00$      165,550.00$                
27 DIV 1 Assistant Project Manager 77 Wks 1,650.00$   127,050.00$      127,050.00$                
28 DIV 1 Field Engineer 77 Wks 1,500.00$   115,500.00$      115,500.00$                
29 DIV 1 Safety / Fire Watch Officer 770 HRS 65.00$        50,050.00$        50,050.00$                  
30 DIV 1 General Super Intendant 77 Wks 1,600.00$   123,200.00$      123,200.00$                
31 DIV 1 Pool Foreman 48 Wks 1,500.00$   72,000.00$        72,000.00$                  
32 DIV 1 Building Foreman 77 Wks 1,500.00$   115,500.00$      115,500.00$                

Bookkeeping  & Accounting 1500 Hrs 55.00$        82,500.00$        82,500.00$                  
Surveying

33 DIV 1 Construction Layouts and Surveys 1 Ls 45,000$                        45,000.00$                  
Testing

34 DIV 1 Concrete Testing 150 ea 50$                               7,500.00$                    
35 DIV 1 Compaction Testing 20 ea 105$                             2,100.00$                    
36 DIV 1 Welding and Structural Testing 1 Ls 5,000$                          5,000.00$                    

Photographs
37 DIV 1 Arial and Construction  Photographs 18 mths 225$               4,050.00$                    

Mobilization and Set UP
38 DIV 1 Mobilization and Setup 120 mhs 25.00$        3,000.00$          3,000.00$                    
39 DIV 1 Staging Area 1 Ls 2,000$            2,000.00$                    
40 DIV 1 Office Trails Set up 1 Ls 1,700$            1,700.00$                    

Signage
41 DIV 1 Project Signage 2 ea 500$               1,000.00$                    
42 DIV 1 Construction Signage 1 Ls 2,000$            2,000.00$                    

Temporary Facilities
43 DIV 1 Office Job Site Trailer 18 Mths 300$               5,400.00$                    
44 DIV 1 Sub Contractor Filed Office 17 Mths 225$               3,825.00$                    
45 DIV 1 Field Office Furnishings 1 Ls 3,800$            3,800.00$                    
46 DIV 1 Storage Containers 15 Mths 450$               6,750.00$                    
47 DIV 1 Toilet Facilities 18 Mths 260$               4,680.00$                    
48 DIV 1 Temporary Fencing 1 Ls 12,500$          12,500.00$                  
49 DIV 1 Barricades 18 mths 300$               5,400.00$                    

Temporary Utilities
50 DIV 1 Temporary Water Connection 1 Ls 2,000$            2,000.00$                    
51 DIV 1 Temporary  Electric 1 Ls 5,000$            5,000.00$                    
52 DIV 1 Fire Departrmnet Connection 1 Ls 7,500$            7,500.00$                    
53 DIV 1 Telephone Connection 1 Ls 500$               500.00$                       
54 DIV 1 Water Monthly 18 Mths 500$               9,000.00$                    
55 DIV 1 Electrical Monthly 18 Mths 400$               7,200.00$                    
56 DIV 1 Phone Monthly 18 Mths 300$               5,400.00$                    

Trash Removal
57 DIV 1 Dumpsters 65 EA 400$               26,000.00$                  
58 DIV 1 Trash Chutes 10 mths 400$               4,000.00$                    

Daily and Final Cleanup
59 DIV 1 Temporary Labor 2080 mhs 15.00$        31,200.00$        31,200.00$                  
60 DIV 1 Daily Clean Up 720 mhs 15.00$        10,800.00$        10,800.00$                  
61 DIV 1 Final Clean  Up 1 Ls 6,500.00$   6,500.00$                    

Construction Aids
62 DIV 1 Scaffoldings 16 Mth 840$               13,440.00$                  
63 DIV 1 Safety Nets 16 Mth 400$               6,400.00$                    
64 DIV 1 Water , Ice ( Workmen Daily) 18 Mth 800$               14,400.00$                  
65 DIV 1 Safety Materials 17 Mth 450$               7,650.00$                    
66 DIV 1 Equipment Rental   Hoisting 17 Mth 1,200$           20,400.00$                  

Security
67 DIV 1 Security Watchman 70 Wks 1,200.00$   84,000.00$                  
68 DIV 1 Gate and Delivery Security 70 Wks 400.00$      28,000.00$                  

RDC Equipment
69 DIV 1 Mileage and Travel 18 Mth 1,200$            21,600.00$                  
70 DIV 1 RDC Trucks 18 Mth 600$               10,800.00$                  
71 DIV 1 Equipment Fuel 18 Mth 670$               12,060.00$                  

Project Closeout
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72 DIV 1 Punch List 4 wks 1,750.00$   7,000.00$          7,000.00$                    
73 DIV 1 As Builts 1 Ls 4,000$                          4,000.00$                    
74 DIV 1 Demobilization 1 Ls 5,000.00$                    
75 DIV 1 Printing and Binding, Turn Over Docs 1 Ls 1,200$            1,200.00$                    
76 DIV 1 Postage and Delivery 1 Ls 500$              500.00$                       

 GENERAL
CONDITIONS TOTAL COST 1,717,305.00                        

Sitework
77 DIV 2 MOT 1 Ls 45,000$                        45,000.00$                  
78 DIV 2 Demolition 1 Ls 335,130$                      335,130.00$                
79 DIV 2 Earthwork and Grading 1 Ls 295,860$                      295,860.00$                
80 DIV 2 Drainage 1 Ls 252,100$                      252,100.00$                
81 DIV 2 Sewer Piping and Connections 1 Ls 78,650$                        78,650.00$                  
82 DIV 2 Water Piping, Fire Line and Backflows 1 Ls 205,000$                      205,000.00$                
83 DIV 2 Concrete Walkwalks 1 Ls 32,960$                        32,960.00$                  
84 DIV 2 Stabilized Fire Lane 1 Ls 69,455$                        69,455.00$                  
85 DIV 2 Asphalt paving , Curbs and Marking 1 Ls 158,750$                      158,750.00$                
86 DIV 2 Landscaping  and Trees, Planters 1 Ls 144,425$                      144,425.00$                
87 DIV 2 Irrigation 1 Ls 95,000$                        95,000.00$                  
88 DIV 2 Electrical Primary Service  and Power Vaults 1 Ls 475,000$                      475,000.00$                

Site Electrical Distribution 1 Ls 285,500$                      285,500.00$                

TOTAL SITE WORK TOTAL COST 2,472,830.00                        

50 Meter Competition Pool
89 DIV 13 Pool Concrete Floor Slab 1200 CY 330$                             396,000.00$                
90 DIV 13 Pool Slab Finish 12670 SF 0.45                              4,800.00$                    
91 DIV 13 Pool Collector Surge Tank 1 Ls 25,700$          25,700.00$                  
92 DIV 13 Pool Filtration and Pumps 1 Ls 185,750$        185,750.00$                
93 DIV 13 Mrytha Panels 1 Ls 1,125,000$     1,125,000.00$             
94 DIV 13 Install Mrytha Panels 1 Ls 165,000$        165,000.00$                
95 DIV 13 Pool Bulkheads 1 Ls 300,000$        300,000.00$                
96 DIV 13 Starting Blocks 1 Ls 62,000$          62,000.00$                  
97 DIV 13 Aquatic Lift 1 Ls 10,200$          10,200.00$                  
98 DIV 13 Life Guard Chairs 1 Ls 4,780$            4,780.00$                    
99 DIV 13 Geo Thermal Heaters 1 Ls 290,000$        290,000.00                   290,000.00$                
100 DIV 13 Pool Tile and Race lane finishes 1 Ls 40,590$                        40,590.00$                  
101 DIV 13 Pool Plumbing and Piping 1 Ls 90,250.00$        90,250.00$                  
102 DIV 13 Pool Equipment Installation 1 Ls 25,850.00$        25,850.00$                  
103 DIV 13 Pool Scoreboard ( Allowance) 1 Ls 175,000$        175,000.00$                
104 DIV 13 Pool  Electrical Bonding 1 Ls 6,000$                          6,000.00$                    
105

50 METER POOL TOTAL COST 2,906,920.00                        

Dive Well
106 DIV 13 Pool Concrete Floor Slab 1034 CY 330$                             341,220.00$                
107 DIV 13 Pool Slab Finish 5725 SF 0.45                              2,176.00$                    
108 DIV 13 Pool Collector Surge Tank 1 Ls 30,000$          30,000.00$                  
109 DIV 13 Pool Filtration and Pumps 1 Ls 150,000$        150,000.00$                
110 DIV 13 Mrytha Panels 1 Ls 720,000$        720,000.00$                
111 DIV 13 Dive Stands 1 Ls 20,500$          20,500.00$                  
112 DIV 13 Starting Blocks 1 Ls 30,000$          30,000.00$                  
113 DIV 13 Aquatic Lift 1 Ls 10,200$          10,200.00$                  
115 DIV 13 Life Guard Chairs 1 Ls 6,780$            6,780.00$                    
116 DIV 13 Geo Thermal Heaters 1 Ls 150,000$        150,000.00$                
117 DIV 13 Pool Tile and Race lane finishes 1 Ls 31,500$                        31,500.00$                  
118 DIV 13 Pool Plumbing and Piping 1 Ls 60,000.00$        60,000.00$                  
119 DIV 13 Pool Equipment Installation 1 Ls 25,572.54$        25,572.54$                  
120 DIV 13 Pool Scoreboard ( Allowance) 1 Ls 75,000$          75,000$                        75,000.00$                  
121 DIV 13 Pool  Electrical Bonding 1 Ls 4,000$                          4,000.00$                    

DIVE WELL TOTAL COST 1,656,948.54                        

Instructional  Pool
122 DIV 13 Pool Concrete Floor Slab 92 CY 330$                             30,360.00$                  
123 DIV 13 Pool Slab Finish 2400 SF 0.45                              1,080.00$                    
124 DIV 13 Pool Collector Surge Tank 1 Ls 11,300$          11,300.00$                  
125 DIV 13 Pool Filtration and Pumps 1 Ls 155,500$        155,500.00$                
128 DIV 13 Mrytha Panels 1 Ls 130,000$        130,000.00$                
129 DIV 13 Aquatic Lift 1 Ls 6,400$            6,400.00$                    
130 DIV 13 Geo Thermal Heaters 1 Ls 105,500$        105,500.00                   105,500.00$                
131 DIV 13 Pool Tile and Race lane finishes 1 Ls 6,000$                          6,000.00$                    
132 DIV 13 Pool Plumbing and Piping 1 Ls 46,352.00$        46,352.00$                  
133 DIV 13 Pool Equipment Installation 1 Ls 18,600.00$        18,600.00$                  
134 DIV 13 Pool  Electrical Bonding 1 Ls 2,000$                          2,000.00$                    

INSTRUCTIONAL POOL TOTAL 
COST 513,092.00                           

Profit 10%

SPA
135 DIV 13 Spa Complete 1 Ls 185,000$                     185,000.00$                

TOTAL SPA COST 185,000.00                           
-$                            

REFURBISH 50 Meter Pool
136 DIV 13 1 Ls 60,027$                        60,027.00$                  
137 DIV 13 Pool Slab Finish 2400 SF 0.45                              1,080.00$                    
138 DIV 13 Pool Collector Surge Tank 1 Ls 17,500$          17,500.00$                  
138 DIV 13 Pool Filtration and Pumps 1 Ls 155,000$        155,000.00$                
140 DIV 13 Mrytha Panels 1 Ls 260,000$        260,000.00$                
141 DIV 13 Vario Moveable Floor 1 Ls 765,000$        765,000.00$                
142 DIV 13 Aquatic Lift 1 Ls 5,400$            5,400.00$                    
143 DIV 13 Life Guard Chairs 1 Ls 4,780$            4,780.00$                    
144 DIV 13 Pool Blanket 1 Ls 13,500$          13,500.00$                  
145 DIV 13 Geo Thermal Heaters 1 Ls 205,000$        205,000.00                   205,000.00$                
146 DIV 13 Pool Tile and Race lane finishes 1 Ls 6,000$                          6,000.00$                    
147 DIV 13 Pool Plumbing and Piping 1 Ls 68,973.55$        68,973.55$                  
148 DIV 13 Pool Equipment Installation 1 Ls 25,600.00$        25,600.00$                  
149 DIV 13 Relocate Pool Scoreboard 1 Ls 18,500$                        18,500.00$                  
150 DIV 13 Pool  Electrical Bonding 1 Ls 2,000$                          2,000.00$                    
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REFURBISH 50 METER
POOL TOTAL COST 1,608,360.55                        

Pools Equipment Room
151 DIV 4 Masonry Enclosures 1 Ls 38,650$                        38,650.00$                  
152 DIV 7 Waterproofing floors 10725 Sf 3.00                              32,175.00$                  
153 DIV 8 Hollow Metal Doors, Frames and Hardware 1 Ls 7,895.00                       7,895.00$                    
154 DIV 9 Stucco wall finishes 1 Ls 18,500.00                     18,500.00$                  
154 DIV 9 Wall Painting 1 Ls 9,800.00                       9,800.00$                    
157 DIV 14 Hoisting Equipment 1 Ls 3,500.00                       3,500.00$                    

POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM 
TOTAL COST 110,520.00                           

Dive Tower Structure
159 DIV 3 Reinforced Concrete structure 1 Ls 275,000$                      275,000.00$                
159 DIV 5 Aluminum Railing and Ramps 1 sf 24,000.00                     24,000.00$                  
160 DIV 9 Wall  finishes 1 Ls 15,500.00                     15,500.00$                  
161 DIV 13 Diving Platforms 1 Ls 66,580.00                     66,580.00$                  
162 DIV 16 Accent  and Bollards Lighting 1 Ls 175,000.00                   175,000.00$                
163 DIV 16 PA and Annnouncement 1 Ls 22,500.00                     22,500.00$                  

DIVE TOWER STRUCRURE 
TOTAL COST 578,580.00                           

Grandstand & Seating
164 DIV 3 Reinforced Concrete structure 1 Ls 323,500$                      323,500.00$                
165 DIV 9 Interior Finishes under structure 1 Ls 285,222$                      285,222.00$                
166 DIV 11 Concession Equipment 1 Ls 50,000$                        50,000.00$                  
167 DIV 12 Elevated Bleachers and Seating 1 Ls 475,000.00                   475,000.00$                
168 DIV 13 Chair Lift 1 Ls 34,000.00                     34,000.00$                  
169 DIV 12 Step Seating at Refurbish  50 Pool 1 Ls 55,000.00                     55,000.00$                  
170 DIV 16 PA Paging and Announcements / Audio 1 Ls 85,000$                        85,000.00$                  
171 DIV 16 Electrical and Lighting 1 Ls 120,000.00                   120,000.00$                

GRAND STAND & SEATING 
TOTAL COST 1,427,722.00                        

Pool Decks
172 DIV 3 Elevated Pool Deck 45012 SF 5.50                              247,566.00$                
173 DIV 3 Pool Deck Drainage 1 Ls 35,000$                        35,000.00$                  
174 DIV 3 Ground Floor Pool Deck 13000 sf 4.00                              52,000.00$                  
175 DIV 16 High Mast Pool Deck Lighting 1 Ls 375,385.00                   375,385.00$                
176 DIV 5 Pool Deck Enclosure Upper 1220 LF 145$               176,900.00$                
177 DIV 8 Pool Deck Enclosures Lower glass 421 LF 165$              69,465.00$                  

GRAND STAND & SEATING 
TOTAL COST 956,316.00                           

Shade / Waterproof  Covering
178 DIV 13  Grand Stand Shade Covering 1 Ls 786,000.00                   786,000.00$                

SHADE / WATERPROOFING 
COVERING 

TOTAL COST 786,000.00                           

Bath House / Hall of Fame Bldg
179 DIV 2 Auger Cast Pilings 1 Ls 150,000$                      150,000.00$                
180 DIV 3 Building Concrete / Masonry  Structure 1 Ls 526,827.00                   526,827.00$                
181 DIV 3 Precast Joist and Beams 1 Ls 298,800.00                   298,800.00$                
182 DIV 7 Roofing and Flashings 1 Ls 188,594.00                   188,594.00$                
183 DIV 7 Waterproofing  Open Breezwaay 1 Ls 45,000.00                     45,000.00$                  
184 DIV 8 Glazing and Storefronts 1 Ls 246,400.00                   246,400.00$                
185 DIV 5 Balcony Railings 1 Ls 35,000.00                     35,000.00$                  
186 DIV 8 Hollow Metal Doors, frames Hardware 1 Ls 21,540.00                     21,540.00$                  
187 DIV 9 Stucco 1 Ls 98,500.00                     98,500.00$                  
188 DIV 9 Painting 1 Ls 58,500.00                     58,500.00$                  
189 DIV 14 Elevators 1 Ls 250,000$                      250,000.00$                
190 DIV 15 Fire Protection 1 Ls 122,500$                      122,500.00$                
191 DIV 15 Plumbing and Roof Drains 1 Ls 199,500$                      199,500.00$                
192 DIV 15 Hvac and Exhaust Equipment 1 Ls 289,650$                      289,650.00$                
193 DIV 16 Electrical , Lighting and Fire Alarm 1 Ls 450,000$                      450,000.00$                
134 DIV 9 Interior Finishes First Floor 8200 SF 38$                               311,600.00$                
195 DIV 15 Stub Out for Second  - Third floor finishes 1 Ls 85,000$                        85,000.00$                  
196 DIV 9 Fourth Floor Interior Finishes 10200 SF 45$                               459,000.00$                
197 NOTE -$                            

198
IHOF Second and Third Floor

 Build out By Owner -$                            
1 Ls

BATHHOUSE / HOF BLDG 
TOTAL COST 3,836,411.00                        

AQUATIC FACILITY SUB-

TOTAL 20,331,685.09             

Overhead & Fees
243 Developer's Overhead/ Profit Fees 3,633,272.13$             

DEVELOPERS FEES TOTAL 3,633,272.13                        

17.87%
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Other Costs
DIV 1 Permits

238 DIV 1 Permits Fees Allowance 1 Ls 92,545.00$                  
DIV 1 Performance and Payment Bonds

240 DIV 1 Performance and Payment Bonds 1 Ls 305,000.00$                
DIV 1 Builder Risk Insurance

241 DIV 1 Builder Risk Insurance 1 Ls 85,750.00$                  
DIV 1 Project Specific E&O Policy

242 DIV 1 Project Specific E&O Policy 1 Ls 28,800.00$                  

OTHER COST TOTAL 
512,095.00                           

Contingency 
244 Developer Contingency 1 Ls 237,897.78$                
244 Project Contingency 1 Ls 150,000.00$                

Project Contingency Total 387,897.78                           

TOTAL CONCEPTUAL GMP 

AQUATIC FACILITY  $      24,864,950.00 
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Design Fees (E.1 X C) (F.1 X C)
Enginering and Design

1 DIV 1 Master Planning 1 Ls 35,000.00$                   35,000.00$                  
2 DIV 1 Architectural Design 1 Ls 195,000.00$                 195,000.00$                
3 DIV 1 Aquatic Design 1 Ls -$                              -$                            
4 DIV 1 Structural Design 1 Ls 185,000.00$                 185,000.00$                
5 DIV 1 Civil Engineer 1 Ls 65,000.00$                   65,000.00$                  
6 DIV 1 Mechanical Engineer 1 Ls 120,500.00$                 120,500.00$                
7 DIV 1 Electrical Engineer 1 Ls 85,000.00$                   85,000.00$                  
8 DIV 1 Environmental Engineer 1 Ls 20,000.00$                   20,000.00$                  
9 DIV 1 Landscape 1 Ls 35,000.00$                   35,000.00$                  
10 DIV 1 Irrigation Engineering 1 Ls 16,000.00$                   16,000.00$                  
11 DIV 1 Traffic Engineering 1 Ls 50,000.00$                   50,000.00$                  

Pre Construction
12 DIV 1 Pre Construction Director 40 Wks 1,960.00$   78,400.00$        78,400.00$                  
13 DIV 1 Project Manager 480 mhs 53.75$        25,800.00$        25,800.00$                  
14 DIV 1 Assistant Pre Con 25 Wks 1,000.00$   25,000.00$        25,000.00$                  
15 DIV 1 Surveys and Boundaries Reconstruct 1 Ls 18,000$                        18,000.00$                  
16 DIV 1 Geo Technical Testing 1 Ls 10,500$                        10,500.00$                  
17 DIV 1 Asbestos Testing and Reports 1 Ls -$                              -$                            
18 DIV 1 Print and Copies 7 mths 1,200$            8,400.00$        8,400.00$                    
19 DIV 1 Postage and Courier 7 mths 700$              4,900.00$       4,900.00$                    

 PARKING GARAGE
DESIGN FEES TOTAL 977,500.00                           

General Conditions
Construction Administration

19 DIV 1 Sustainable Building Reviews 1 Ls 20,000$                        20,000.00$                  
20 DIV 1 Submittal Reviews/ Construction Admin 420 mhs 85.00$        35,700$                        35,700.00$                  
21 DIV 1 Threshold Inspector 1 Ls 25,000$                        25,000.00$                  
22 DIV 1 Quality Assurance and Control 300 hrs 85.00$        25,500.00$        25,500.00$                  
23 DIV 1 Scheduling 10 ea -$                  25,000$                        25,000.00$                  
24 DIV 1 Estimating and Cost Control 600 mhs 55.00$        33,000.00$        33,000.00$                  
25 Project Management and Supervision
26 DIV 1 Senior Project Manager 36 Wks 2,150.00$   77,400.00$        77,400.00$                  
27 DIV 1 Assistant Project Manager 36 Wks 1,650.00$   59,400.00$        59,400.00$                  
28 DIV 1 Field Engineer 36 Wks 1,500.00$   54,000.00$        54,000.00$                  
29 DIV 1 Safety / Fire Watch Officer 770 HRS 65.00$        50,050.00$        50,050.00$                  
30 DIV 1 General Super Intendant 45 Wks 1,600.00$   72,000.00$        72,000.00$                  

Bookkeeping  & Accounting 1500 Hrs 55.00$        82,500.00$        82,500.00$                  
Surveying

33 DIV 1 Construction Layouts and Surveys 1 Ls 25,000$                        25,000.00$                  
Testing

34 DIV 1 Concrete Testing 150 ea 50$                               7,500.00$                    
35 DIV 1 Compaction Testing 20 ea 105$                             2,100.00$                    
36 DIV 1 Welding and Structural Testing 1 Ls 5,000$                          5,000.00$                    

Photographs
37 DIV 1 Arial and Construction  Photographs 10 mths 225$               2,250.00$                    

Mobilization and Set UP
38 DIV 1 Mobilization and Setup 0 mhs 25.00$        -$                  -$                            
39 DIV 1 Staging Area 0 Ls -$               -$                            
40 DIV 1 Office Trails Set up 0 Ls -$               -$                            

Signage
41 DIV 1 Project Signage 0 ea -$               -$                            
42 DIV 1 Construction Signage 0 Ls -$               -$                            

Temporary Facilities
43 DIV 1 Office Job Site Trailer 10 Mths 300$               3,000.00$                    
45 DIV 1 Field Office Furnishings 1 Ls 3,800$            3,800.00$                    
46 DIV 1 Storage Containers 10 Mths 450$               4,500.00$                    
47 DIV 1 Toilet Facilities 10 Mths 260$               2,600.00$                    
48 DIV 1 Temporary Fencing 1 Ls 12,500$          12,500.00$                  
49 DIV 1 Barricades 10 mths 300$               3,000.00$                    

Temporary Utilities
50 DIV 1 Temporary Water Connection Ls -$               -$                            
51 DIV 1 Temporary  Electric Ls -$               -$                            
52 DIV 1 Fire Departrmnet Connection Ls -$               -$                            
53 DIV 1 Telephone Connection Ls -$               -$                            
54 DIV 1 Water Monthly 10 Mths 500$               5,000.00$                    
55 DIV 1 Electrical Monthly 10 Mths 400$               4,000.00$                    
56 DIV 1 Phone Monthly 10 Mths 300$               3,000.00$                    

Trash Removal
57 DIV 1 Dumpsters 65 EA 400$               26,000.00$                  
58 DIV 1 Trash Chutes 10 mths 400$               4,000.00$                    

Daily and Final Cleanup
59 DIV 1 Temporary Labor 2080 mhs 15.00$        31,200.00$        31,200.00$                  
60 DIV 1 Daily Clean Up 720 mhs 15.00$        10,800.00$        10,800.00$                  
61 DIV 1 Final Clean  Up 1 Ls 6,500.00$   6,500.00$                    

Construction Aids
62 DIV 1 Scaffoldings 9 Mth 840$               7,560.00$                    
63 DIV 1 Safety Nets 9 Mth 400$               3,600.00$                    
64 DIV 1 Water , Ice ( Workmen Daily) 9 Mth 800$               7,200.00$                    
65 DIV 1 Safety Materials 9 Mth 450$               4,050.00$                    
66 DIV 1 Equipment Rental   Hoisting 9 Mth 1,200$           10,800.00$                  

Security
67 DIV 1 Security Watchman 40 Wks 1,200.00$   48,000.00$                  
68 DIV 1 Gate and Delivery Security 40 Wks 400.00$      16,000.00$                  

RDC Equipment
69 DIV 1 Mileage and Travel 10 Mth 1,200$            12,000.00$                  
70 DIV 1 RDC Trucks 10 Mth 600$               6,000.00$                    
71 DIV 1 Equipment Fuel 10 Mth 670$               6,700.00$                    

Project Closeout
72 DIV 1 Punch List 2 wks 1,750.00$   3,500.00$          3,500.00$                    
73 DIV 1 As Builts 1 Ls 2,000$                          2,000.00$                    
74 DIV 1 Demobilization 1 Ls 3,500.00$                    
75 DIV 1 Printing and Binding, Turn Over Docs 1 Ls 1,500$            1,500.00$                    
76 DIV 1 Postage and Delivery 1 Ls 500$              500.00$                       

 GENERAL
CONDITIONS TOTAL COST 854,210.00                           

BASIS OF GMP 3.10.3.4: PARKING GARAGE
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Parking  Garage
Piles -$                  -$                              -$                            

199 DIV 3 20 " Diameter Auger Cast Piles 1 LS -$                225,000.00$                 225,000.00$                
Foundations

200 DIV 3 Pile Caps 1 LS 80,000.00$                   80,000.00$                  
201 DIV 3 Clumum Starters 1 LS 15,850.00$                   15,850.00$                  
202 DIV 3 Shear wall concrete 1 LS 34,560.00$                   34,560.00$                  
203 DIV 3 Grade Beams 1 LS 90,500.00$                   90,500.00$                  
204 DIV 3 Stair Walls 1 LS 14,500.00$                   14,500.00$                  

Ground Floor Slab
205 DIV 3 Ground floor Slab 1 LS 470,200.00$                 470,200.00$                
206 DIV 3 Visqueen 1 LS 10,300.00$                   10,300.00$                  
207 DIV 3 Floor backfilling 1 LS 27,500.00$                   27,500.00$                  

First to second Floor -$                
208 DIV 3 Concrete columns 1 LS 87,500.00$                   87,500.00$                  
209 DIV 3 Shear Walls 1 LS 48,500.00$                   48,500.00$                  
210 DIV 3 Beams concrete 1 LS 167,500.00$                 167,500.00$                
211 DIV 3 Precast Joists 1 LS 225,300.00$                 225,300.00$                
212 DIV 3 Concrete deck slab 1 LS 285,300.00$                 285,300.00$                
213 DIV 3 Stairs concrete 1 LS 14,850.00$                  14,850.00$                  

Second to Third Floor -$                
214 DIV 3 Concrete columns 1 LS 87,500.00$                   87,500.00$                  
215 DIV 3 Shear Walls 1 LS 48,500.00$                   48,500.00$                  
216 DIV 3 Beams concrete 1 LS 175,000.00$                 175,000.00$                
217 DIV 3 Precast Joists 1 LS 225,000.00$                 225,000.00$                
218 DIV 3 Concrete deck slab 1 LS 285,765.00$                 285,765.00$                
219 DIV 3 Stairs concrete 1 LS 14,500.00$                  14,500.00$                  

Third to Fourth Floor -$                
220 DIV 3 Concrete columns 1 LS 28,750.00$                   28,750.00$                  
221 DIV 3 Shear Walls 1 LS 42,500.00$                   42,500.00$                  
222 DIV 3 Beams concrete 1 LS 158,400.00$                 158,400.00$                
223 DIV 3 Precast Joists 1 LS 220,450.00$                 220,450.00$                
224 DIV 3 Concrete deck slab 1 LS 269,300.00$                 269,300.00$                
225 DIV 3 Stairs concrete 1 LS 14,850.00$                  14,850.00$                  

Concrete Walls / Barriere
226 DIV 3 Barrier walls  Second Floor 1 LS 45,300.00$                   45,300.00$                  
227 DIV 3 Barrier walls Third Floor  Floor 1 LS 55,000.00$                   55,000.00$                  
228 DIV 3 Tension cable first floor 1 LS 55,000.00$                   55,000.00$                  
229 DIV 3 Tension cable second floor floor 1 LS 35,000.00$                   35,000.00$                  
230 DIV 3 Tension cable third floor 1 LS 42,000.00$                  42,000.00$                  

Striping and Marking
231 DIV 2 Stripping 1 LS 11,250.00$                   11,250.00$                  
232 DIV 2 Arrows 1 LS 2,860.00$                     2,860.00$                    
233 DIV 2 Stop bars 1 LS 900.00$                        900.00$                       
234 DIV 2 Handicap markings 1 LS 585.00$                        585.00$                       
235 DIV 2 Handicap signs on poles 1 LS 2,052.00$                     2,052.00$                    

Electric and Fire Sprinkler
236 DIV 16 Lighting and Electric, Fire Alarms 1 LS 260,675.00$                 260,675.00$                
237 DIV 15 Fire Sprinkler 1 LS 92,100.00$                   92,100.00$                  

Elevators
238 DIV 14 Elevators 1 LS 225,000.00$                225,000.00$                

 GARAGE
STRUCTURE TOTAL 4,195,597.00                        

PARKING GARAGE SUB-

TOTAL 6,027,307.00               

Overhead & Fees
243 Developer's Overhead / Profit Fee 1,077,305.78$             
243

DEVELOPERS FEES TOTAL 1,077,305.78                        

Other Costs
DIV 1 Permits

238 DIV 1 Permits Fees Allowance 1 Ls 50,000.00$                  
DIV 1 Performance and Payment Bonds

240 DIV 1 Performance and Payment Bonds 1 Ls 55,000.00$                  
DIV 1 Builder Risk Insurance

241 DIV 1 Builder Risk Insurance 1 Ls 35,000.00$                  
DIV 1 Project Specific E&O Policy

242 DIV 1 Project Specific E&O Policy 1 Ls 10,000.00$                  

OTHER COST TOTAL 
150,000.00                           

Contingency 
244 Developer Contingency 1 Ls 217,871.22$                
244 Project Contingency 1 Ls 100,000.00$                

Project Contingency 317,871.22                           

TOTAL CONCEPTUAL GMP 

PARKING GARAGE  $        7,572,484.00 

17.87%

Fort Lauderdale Aquatic Center _ GMP1_2  Budget Estimate Aug 29 2012
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